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DESCRIPTION OF ROAD.

Main Line Owned.

Sault Ste. Marie, Mich . , to Superior, Wis .

Soo Junction , Mich . , to St. Ignace, Mich ....

Marquette, Mich . , to Winthrop Junction , Mich..

Nestoria, Mich. , to Houghton, Mich....

Branch Lines Owned.

Mileage.

408.90

42.97

17.33

48.24

517.44

Negaunee, Mich . , to Volunteer Mine, Mich ....

Humboldt, Mich . , to Republic , Mich .....

Bessemer Jct. , Mich . , to Bessemer, Mich..

To Various Mines and Industries ..

2.26

8.70

2.23

57.57

70.76

Total Mileage Owned .... 588.20

Trackage Rights Leased.

Sainte Marie Union Depot Co……… .56

C. , St. P. , M. & O. R'y…………. 1.35

Lake Sup. Term. & Trans. Co.. .72

Nor. Pacific R'y.. 3.83

Duluth Union Depot & Trans . Co.
.20

6.66

Total Mileage Operated......
594.86
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EQUIPMENT.

Locomotives.

Over 30 tons , exclusive of tender..

Under 30 tons,
66 66 66

Passenger Cars.

79

1
8
3

82

Coaches, 1st Class..

Coaches, 2nd Class .

Sleeping Cars ...

Combination, Passenger and Baggage………

Dining Cars ...

Baggage and Express Cars ..

Official Cars ...

18

11

7

7

5

18

1

67

Freight Cars.

Box Cars.....

Refrigerator Cars ....

Charcoal Cars ..

Platform Cars ..

1195

33

10

542

Gondola Cars .. 188

Coal Cars .... 53

Ore Cars (8 wheel) . 792

Caboose Cars. 33

2846

Miscellaneous Cars………..

Total Number of Cars .....

101

3014

The following new equipment was added during the year ending

June 30, 1908.

3 Locomotives (75 ton Passenger).

6 Locomotives (87 ton Freight) .

1 Passenger Coach, 1st Class.

3 Passenger Coaches, 2nd Class.

1 Baggage Car.

10 Refrigerator Cars .
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COMPARATIVESTATEMENTOFINCOMEACCOUNT

FORTHEYEARSENDINGJUNE30,1907AND1908.

RAILOPERATIONS:

OperatingRevenues.

OperatingExpenses.

NetOperatingRevenue

OUTSIDEOPERATIONS:

Revenues

Expenses...

NetRevenue

TotalOperatingIncome

OtherIncome...

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.
Increase.

$3,223,592.15 $2,921,916.02

Decrease.

2,214,847.17 2,206,214.69

$1,008,744.98$715,701.33

$57,272.86$65,042.36$7,769.50

$301,676.13

8,632.48

$293,043.65

37,402.59 46,571.99 9,169.40

$919,870.27 18,470.37 $ 1,399.90

$1,028,615.25$ 734,171.70 $294,443.55

13,968.16 30,405.22 16,437.06

TotalIncome. $1,042,583.41$ 764,576.92 $9278,006.49

DeductionsfromIncome.

InterestonBonds 859,700.00$ 859,700.00

OtherInterest. 25,503.76 978.79 $24,524.97

Taxes.. 170,282.84
OtherDeductions(Rents,etc.). 42,632.76

186,345.24

28,545.70

$ 16,062.40

14,087.06

Total $1,098,119.36$1,075,569.73 $22,549.63

Balance. Deficit,$55,535.95Deficit,310,992.81$255,456.86

IntheoperatingexpensesfortheyearendingJune30,1908,thereischarged$73,514.88,for"EquipmentDeprecia-

tion".Therewerenochargestothataccountintheprecedingyear.



REVENUEANDOPERATINGEXPENSES.

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.
Increase. Decrease.

RevenuefromTransportation.

FreightRevenue.. $1,699,635.55 $1,524,022.49

IronOreRevenue 283,294.33 259,147.34

PassengerRevenue 1,072,968.74 969,125.94

ExcessBaggageRevenue 12,666.91 12,066.95

$175,613.06

24,146.99

103,842.80

599.96

ParlorandChairCarRevenue. 1,496.60 2,006.80$ 510.20

MailRevenue. 59,470.55 60,604.01 1,133.46

ExpressRevenue.. 42,532.66 43,093.58 560.92

OtherPassengerTrainRevenue. 12,359.14 12,364.67 5.53

SwitchingRevenue. 14,498.48 13,659.07 839.41

SpecialServiceTrainRevenue.. 1,640.00 1,905.14 265.14

MiscellaneousTransportationRevenue. 2,834.76 1,891.37 943.39

TotalRevenuefromTransportation. $3,203,397.72 $2,899,887.36 $303,510.36

RevenuefromOperationsOtherthanTransportation.

StationandTrainPrivileges. 1,155.95 $1,199.83 43.88

Storage-Freight 87.12 54.55 32.57

Storage-Baggage.. 284.54 332.09 47.55

CarService 3,779.94 3,689.07 90.87

TelegraphService 662.44 449.95 212.49

.......
Miscellaneous

TotalOperatingRevenue.

OtherRevenue.

SleepingCarService.

RentsofBuildingsandOtherProperty.

TotalRevenuefromOperationsOtherthanTranspor'tn.$

11,288.69 10,814.10 474.59

2,935.75 5,489.07 2,553.32

20,194.43$22,028.66$1,834.23

DiningCarService

TotalRevenuefromAllSources.

$3,223,592.15 $2,921,916.02 $301,676.13

$33,922.90

23,349.96

$34,791.11 868.21

30,251.25 6,901.29

$3,280,865.01$2,986,958.38 $293,906.63
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REVENUEANDOPERATINGEXPENSES.-Continued.

OperatingExpenses.

MaintenanceofWayandStructures..

MaintenanceofEquipment..

TrafficExpenses..

TransportationExpenses...

GeneralExpenses..

TotalOperatingExpenses.

OtherExpenses.

SleepingCarService..

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.
Increase. Decrease.

$538,387.57

296,159.88

81,588.34

$561,404.05 $23,016.48

351,854.83

85,274.12

1,227,337.69 1,136,354.05

71,373.69 71,327.64

55,694.95

3,685,78

$90,983.64

46.05

$2,214,847.17 $2,206,214.69 $8,632.48

$ 9,902.33$11,197.81$1,295.48

27,500.26 35,374.18

$2,252,249.76$2,252,786.68$

DiningCarService..

TotalOperatingandOtherExpenses

NetRevenue

8,873.92

536.92

$1,028,615.25 $734,171.70 $294,443.55

PercentageofExpensestoRevenue. 68.65 75.42$ 6.77

OperatingRevenuesperMileofRoad.. 5,606.89 4,911.94 694.95

OperatingExpensesperMileofRoad.. 3,929.13 3,708.80 220.33

NetOperatingRevenuesperMileofRoad. $ 1,677.76$ 1,203.14 474.62

OperatingRevenuesperTrainMile.

OperatingExpensesperTrainMile..

NetOperatingRevenuesperTrainMile.

1.55212$ 1.54016 $ .01196

1.08768 1.16291 .07523

$ .46444$ .37725 .08719



FREIGHTTRAFFIC.

YearEnding

June30,1905.

YearEnding

June30,1906.

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.

Numberoftonsofthroughfreightcarried,earningrevenue.

Numberoftonsoflocalfreightcarried,earningrevenue..

Totaltonsoffreightcarried,earningrevenue..

1,154,493 1,305,988 1,435,040 1,311,725

1,699,043 1,975,518 1,850,435 1,632,257

2,853,536 3,281,506 3,285,475 2,943,982

Totalmileageofthroughfreight.. 120,152,670 144,683,664 156,003,081 123,269,223

Totalmileageoflocalfreight. 58,772,225 82,488,582 81,876,886 57,481,985

Totalfreightmileage,ortonscarriedonemile. 178,924,895 227,172,246 237,879,967 180,751,208

Averagetonhaulforthroughfreight.. 104.07miles 110.78miles 108.71miles 93.97mileso

Averagetonhaulforlocalfreight..
34.59 66

Averagetonhaulforallfreight.. 62.7 66

Averageamountreceivedforeachtonhaul..

Averagereceiptspertonpermileforthroughfreight....

Averagereceiptspertonpermileforlocalfreight.

58.862cents

41.7666

69.2366

58.822cents

44.2566 35.2266

72.40 66 61.4066

61.644cents 60.57cents

.88566 .79166

1.04866 .95266

.781"

.98666

.87766

1.221 66

Totalfreightrevenue...

Averagereceiptspertonpermileforallfreight..

Freightrevenuepermileofroad.

.93966 .85" .851" .987 66

$1,699,531.96 $1,944,124.78 $2,042,946.50 $1,783,169.83

2,901.17 3,280.17$ 3,458.63$

Freightrevenuepertrainmile.
$ 1.62 1.61 1.688

2,997.63

1.797



PASSENGERTRAFFIC.

YearEnding

June30,1905.

YearEnding

June30,1906.

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.

Numberofthroughpassengerscarried,earningrevenue..

Numberoflocalpassengerscarried,earningrevenue….

131,522 148,699 177,622 177,882

422,571 469,638 513,963 501,371

Totalnumberofpassengerscarried,earningrevenue. 554,093 618,337 691,585 679,253

Numberofpassengerscarried,onemile.. 31,019,854 34,413,938 40,284,349 38,502,381

Averagedistancecarried.. 55.98miles 55.65miles 58.25miles 56.68miles

Averageamountreceivedfromeachpassenger.. $1.49648 $1.49935 $1.55047 $1.42675

Averagereceiptspermileforthroughpassengers.. 2.603cents 2.597cents 2.497cents 2.296cents

Averagereceiptspermileforlocalpassengers. 2.75566 2.807 66 2.86666 2.75766

Averagereceiptsperpassengerpermileforallpassengers.. 2.67366 2,694 66 662.662 2.51766

Totalpassengertrainrevenue.

Passengerrevenuepermileofroad.

Passengerrevenuepertrainmile..

$974,108.80 $1,088,642.50 $1,236,082.10 $1,099,261.95

1,662.84 1,836.78 $2,092.64 1,847.93

1.06095 1.18742 1.32542 1.1982
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DETAILOFOPERATINGEXPENSES.

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.
Increase. Decrease.

MaintenanceofWayandStructures.

Superintendence..

Ballast.

Ties.

Rails

13,790.64$ 16,499.98 3,709.34

6,260.80 9,309.83 3,049.03

44,222.80 74,218.75 29,995.95

6,006.97 20,145,61

OtherTrackMaterial.

14,138.64

22,960.35 45,607.67

RoadwayandTrack

22,647.32

290,257.45

RemovalofSnow,SandandIce

280,701.18 $9,556,27

48,450.72

Bridges,TrestlesandCulverts.

28,396.73 20,053.99

OverandUnderGradeCrossings

31,180.41 18,108.76 13,071.65

3.08

GradeCrossings,Fences,CattleGuardsandSigns.

3.08

6,852.71

SnowandSandFencesandSnowsheds.

5,130.98 1,721.73

354.23 259.70

SignalsandInterlockingPlants

94.53

449.57

TelegraphandTelephoneLines.. 2,837.89

Buildings,FixturesandGrounds.

2,905.02

449.57

67.13

36,175.00 24,164.83

DocksandWharves.

RoadwayToolsandSupplies.

WorkEquipment-Repairs.

WorkEquipment-Renewals

WorkEquipment-Depreciation..

InjuriestoPersons.

StationeryandPrinting.

Insurance...

OtherExpenses..

MaintainingJointTracks,YardsandOtherFacilities-Dr.

MaintainingJointTracks,YardsandOtherFacilities-Cr.

Total.

12,010.17

13,237.23 15,093.70 1,856.47

3,582.02 5,943.97 2,361.95

7,999.62 3,810.95 4,188.67

2,190.33 2,190.33

1,492.14 2,111.32 619.18

445.90 568.38 122,48
......

2,445.81 2,083,57 362.24

7.57

8,783.50

Cr.8,956.19

$538,387.57 $561,404.05$23,016.48

129.80 122.23

14,354.02 5,570.52

Cr.10,783.68Cr.1,827.49
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DETAILOFOPERATINGEXPENSES-Continued.

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.
Increase. Decrease.

MaintenanceofEquipment.

FreightTrainCars-Repairs.

Superintendence.

SteamLocomotives-Repairs...

SteamLocomotives-Renewals..

SteamLocomotives-Depreciation.

PassengerTrainCars-Repairs...

PassengerTrainCars-Renewals..

PassengerTrainCars-Depreciation.

FreightTrainCars-Renewals.

FreightTrainCars-Depreciation.

ShopMachineryandTools..

PowerPlantEquipment..

InjuriestoPersons.....

StationeryandPrinting.

Insurance....

$11,850.91 $10,616.24

103,512,36 86,286.57

$1,234.67

17,225.79

6.32 6.32

16,133.69 16,133.69

38,040.89 39,585.12 1,544.23

213.85 213.85

9,418.87 9,418.87

127,008.71 133,171.40 6,162.69

2,647.04 2,647.04

45,771.99 45,771.99

8,517.98 8,539.32 21.34

487.10 422.20 64.90

147.65 488.98 341.33

696.85 572.73 124.12

5,565.58 6,024.79 459.21

OtherExpenses.. 331.85 115.83 216.02

EquipmentBorrowed-Dr.

EquipmentLoaned-Cr.

Total..

Superintendence..

OutsideAgencies

32,131.97 32,131.97

Cr.40,292.08Cr.40,292.08

$296,159.88 $351,854.83$55,694.95

TrafficExpenses.

$29,322.78

Advertising.

TrafficAssociations..

FastFreightLines.

41,871.60

4,124.23

$32,774.22$3,451.44

39,632.19 $ 2,239.41

5,641.82

131.32 171.72

1,517.59

40.40

610.50 366.16 24434

StationeryandPrinting.

Insurance...

OtherExpenses.

Total...

5,487.16 6,663.82 1,176.66

24.19 24.19

40.75 $ 40.75

$ 81,588.34 $85,274.12

$

3,685.78
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DETAILOFOPERATINGEXPENSES-Continued.

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.
Increase. Decrease.

TransportationExpenses.

Superintendence.

DispatchingTrains..

$ 14,148.46 $16,242.95$ 2,094.49

17,261.10 16,588.41 672.69

StationEmployes.

WeighingandCarServiceAssociations.

CoalandOreDocks..

StationSuppliesandExpenses..

YardmastersandtheirClerks

YardConductorsandBrakemen.

Yard,SwitchandSignalTenders.

YardSuppliesandExpenses.

YardEnginemen

EnginehouseExpenses-Yard

135,165.20 132,066.07 3,099.13

1,622.15 1,592.75 29.40

40,070.79 34,867.55 5,203.24

9,613.31 9,535.27 78.04

5,194.83 5,348.49 153.66

49,676.76 48,507.99 1,168.77

6,714.74 6,613.49 101.25

802.63 1,505.13 70250

28,481.64 27,481.11 1,000.53

9,236.50 10,413.53 1,177.03

FuelforYardLocomotives.

WaterforYardLocomotives.

LubricantsforYardLocomotives

OtherSuppliesforYardLocomotives

OperatingJointYardsandTerminals-Cr.

39,236.39 26,030.97 13,205.42

604.84 838.94 234.10

971.54 327.38 644.16

980.99 798.18 182.81

OperatingJointYardsandTerminals-Dr..

RoadEnginemen..

EnginehouseExpenses-Road..

FuelforRoadLocomotives.

27,103.10 29,172.62 2,069.52

Cr.6,506.74 Cr.6,769.03 Cr.262.29

179,490.96 157,754.00 21,736.96

32,082.41 38,723.65 6,641.24

334,040.88 300,024.44 34,016.44

WaterforRoadLocomotives. 12,307.85 11,228.99

LubricantsforRoadLocomotives..

1,078.86

5,200.18 3,287.90 1,912.28

OtherSuppliesforRoadLocomotives. 4,147.41 4,980.86 833.45

OperatingPowerPlants

RoadTrainmen... 186,737.46 184,720.49

TrainSuppliesandExpenses..

2,016.97

27,717.76

Interlockers,BlockandOtherSignals-Operation.

31,372.21 3,654.45

1,689.50 1,533.07 156.43

(Continuedonpage13.)



1
3

DETAILOFOPERATINGEXPENSES-Continued.

YearEndingYearEnding

TransportationExpenses-Continued.

CrossingFlagmenandGatemen.

ClearingWrecks.

TelegraphandTelephone-Operation.

OperatingFloatingEquipment..

StationeryandPrinting.

Insurance..

OtherExpenses.

LossandDamage-Freight.

LossandDamage-Baggage.

DamagetoProperty.

DamagetoStockonRight-of-Way.

InjuriestoPersons.

OperatingJointTracks-Dr.

OperatingJointTracks-Cr.

Total

GeneralExpenses.

June30,1907.
Increase.

June30,1908.
Decrease.

8,750.14 8,929.79$ 179.65

5,773.76 2,053.10 $3,720.66

180.59 169,82 10.77

11,114.59 10,411.82 702.77

403.56 565.66 162.10

2,287.95 4,873.23 2,585.28

5,073.66 7,620.12 2,546.46

61.26 105.89 44.63

1,093.35 751.09 342.26

577.25 989.61 412.36

28,128.94 4,944.74 23,184.20

100.00 151.77 51.77

$1,227,337.69 $1,136,354.05 $ 90,983.64

2,060.48

118.61

Pensions...

SalariesandExpensesofGeneralOfficers..

SalariesandExpensesofClerksandAttendants.

GeneralOfficeSuppliesandExpenses.

LawExpenses

Insurance..

$24,347.53$22,287.05

30,870.68 30,752.07

2,643.20 3,068.81 425.61

7,356.03 7,884.44 528.41

53.73 50.36 3.37

300.00 385.00 85.00

StationeryandPrinting 3,011.33 3,849.72 838.39

OtherExpenses. 2,452.17 2,572.32 120.15

Gen'lAdmin.JointTracks,YardsandTerminals-Dr. 339.02 477.87 138.85

Gen'lAdmin.JointTracks,YardsandTerminals-Cr.

Total.
$ 71,373.69 $71,327.64 46.05
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DETAILOFOPERATINGEXPENSES-Continued.

RecapitulationofOperatingExpenses.

MaintenanceofWayandStructures.

MaintenanceofEquipment..

TrafficExpenses

TransportationExpenses.

GeneralExpenses..

TotalOperatingExpenses

OtherExpenses.

SleepingCarService..

DiningCarService....

TotalOtherExpenses..

TotalOperatingandOtherExpenses..

PercentageofExpensestoRevenue.

YearEnding

June30,1907.

YearEnding

June30,1908.
Increase. Decrease.

$538,387.57

296.159.88

81,588.34

1,227,337.69

$561,404.05

351,854.83

85,274.12

$23,016.48

55,694.95

3,685.78

1,136,354.05 $90,983.64

71,373.69 71,327.64 46.05

$2,214,847.17 $2,206,214.69 $ 8,632.48

$ 9,902.33$11,197.81$ 1,295.48

27,500.26 35,374.18 7,873.92

$37,402.59$46,571.99$ 9,169.40

$2,252,249.76 $2,252,786.68$ 536.92

$ 68.65$ 75.42$ 6.77

IntheoperatingexpensesfortheyearendingJune30,1908,thereischarged$73,514.88,for"EquipmentDeprecia-

tion".Therewerenochargestothataccountintheprecedingyear.
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COMMODITIES HANDLED.

Commodity.

Year Ending

June 30, 1907.

Year Ending

June 30, 1908.

Net Tons. Per Cent. Net Tons. PerCent.

Grain .

Flour..

37,546 1.14 21,774 .74

37,067 1.13 40,703 1.38

Other Mill Products .
14,716 .44 27,373 .93

Hay... 17,722 .53 23,363 .79

Fruitand Vegetables. 16,592 .50 15,032 .51

Live Stock.
1,924 .06 1,475 .05

Dressed Meat. 15,481 .48 11,382 .39

Poultry, Game and Fish . 826 .03 1,692 .06

Wool...
1,176 .04 2,076 .07

Hides and Leather..
9,253 .29 9,158 .31

Copper. 46,227 1.41 26,566 .90
Anthracite Coal..

20,676 .62 11,203 .38

Coke ...

Bituminous Coal.
92,543 2.81 113,864 3.87

191,564 5.84 132,448 4.50
Ores

Stone, Sand and other like articles.

1,306,570 39.76 1,253,063 42.56

187,084
5.69 99,189 3.37

Lumber

Other Forest Products..
313,877 9.55 205,101 6.97

598,656 18.21 583,679 19.82

Sugar.

Petroleum and Other Oils....
4,601 .14 6,726 .23

Iron and Steel Rails.

Iron,Pig and Bloom.

4,473 .14 5,775 .20

82,814 2.52 27,204 .92

Bar and Sheet Metal

Other Castings and Machinery.

14,713 .45 7,510 .26

18,240 .56 18,073 .61

Cement, Brick and Lime...

2,597 .08 2,253 .08

Agricultural Implements .

Wagons, Carriages, Tools, etc..
Wines Liquors and Beers....

House old Goods and Furniture……..

Merchandise

40,117 1.22 $2,322 3.14

176 .01 297 .01

458 .02 509 .02

8,699 .27 10,261 .35

1,714 .05 1,168 .04

197,373 6.01 192,743 6.54

Total.... 3,285,475 100.00 2,943,982 100.00
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Cr.Dr.

CostofRoadandEquipment. $46,692,631.74

MackinawTransportationCompany.. 237,371.70

LakeSuperiorTerminal&TransferR'y. 38,300.00

S.S.MarieBridgeCompany. 250.00

MineralRangeRailroadCo. 532,295.00

CommonCapitalStock…..

PreferredCapitalStock.

D.,S.S.&A.Consols,4percentGoldBonds..15,107,000.00

D.,S.S.&A.1stMortgage5percentBonds..3,816,000.00

M.H.&O.6percentBondsof1925.

$12,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

1,077,000.00

SainteMarieUnionDepotCompany. 57,198.58 IncomeCertificates. 3,000,000.00

WesternExpressCompany.. 25,000.00 CarTrustNotes,5thSeries. 236,213.19

SouthShoreLandCo.,Ltd. 3,000.00 CarTrustNotes,7thSeries.. 91,160.10

MinnesotaExtension. 16,766.63 CarTrustNotes,8thSeries... 149,640.06

E.W.Allen,Treasurer. 32,153.28

SundryAccountLedger. 218,997.08

CanadianPacificR'yGuaranteedInterest

Advances.. 4,797,955.18

RentLedger. 1,042.40

StationLedger. 171,636.52

CanadianPacificR'y,GeneralAccount.

SouthShoreLandCompany

....
62,988.29

200,007.82

WesternExpressCo.(CurrentAccount).. 16,698.72 M.H.&O.Lands 5,739.59

PostOfficeDepartment.. 15,257.71 BillsPayable.. 50,431.00

Material 371,045.54 VouchersPayable.. 175,256.58

Labor.

CouponTicketLedger.

CarServiceLedger.

137,386.97

115,818.15

AccruedInterestonBonds..

AccruedTaxes..
ProfitandLoss.. 3,028,953.45

EquipmentReplacementFund

$51,458,598.35

5,003.12

267,938.33

94,195.23

68,864.74

$51,458,598.35
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CHARGES TO "ADDITIONS & BETTERMENTS" DURING

THE YEAR AMOUNT TO $84,501.98, AS FOLLOWS:

New Buildings .....

Newberry Depot .

Ridge Section House...

$3,892.02

.$ 1,456.67

1,518.00

Thomaston Freight House.. 272.47

Cement Block Factory... 798.55

Negaunee Water Tank. 893.37

Marquette Lower Yard Scales . 689.76

Soo Turntable . 1,196.74

Marquette Turntable.. 1,429.15

Thomaston Coal Shed Extension . 330.57

L'Anse Cinder Pit ..... 200.42

Less amount of insurance received on

buildings burned ..

Reducing Grade at Strongs ..

Increased Weight of New Rail ..

New Branches and Sidings ..

Dead River Branch..

Mary Charlotte Mine Tracks .

Chocolay Furnace Tracks ..

Wisconsin Asylum Track .

Martel Branch ..

$ 8,785.70

4,893.68

$ 3,892.02

$ 934.63

22,130.73

.$15,836.25

63,648.99

10,749.61

6,023.03

6,978.30

4,373.03

Thomaston "Y" Track . 3,596.92

Marquette "Y" Track.. 2,335.43

Brownstone Quarry Track….. 1,677.48

Meyers Siding . 1,423.95

Negaunee "Y" Track . 1,215.96

Soo Storage Track . 921.95

Nogi Siding .. 864.26

Eckerman Siding.. 838.46

Au Train Sand Pit Track. 706.09

Danielson Siding... 639.85

Washington Mine Track . 582.55

Tula Mill Spur... 572.81

Defer Siding .. 546.08

Ozark Mill Spur.. 534.03

Ozark Lumber Co. Track . 526.64

Miscellaneous Tracks and Sidings . 6,834.77

$67,777.45

Less Credit for Tracks taken up .... 4,128.46

$63,648.99

New Snow Fence..

Miscellaneous..

. $ 1,141.32

Less salvage from Marquette Ore Dock No. 1

(being torn down) ..

170.00

$91,917.69

7,415.71

$84.501.98

W. F. FITCH, A. E. DELF,

President and General Manager. Auditor.


